

To
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 540203

The National Stock Exchange India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051 NSE Symbol: SFL

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Referring to our earlier disclosure for the order passed by District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission- IX (East District), Convenient Shopping Centre, Saini Enclave, Delhi-110092 against 'The New India Insurance Co. Ltd.' in matter of insurance claim on April 04, 2024 and in favor of Sheela Foam Limited awarding compensation amounting to Rs. 21,38,77,055/- along with an interest rate of 10% from the date of rejection in addition of Rs. 7,50,000 for mental anguish and losses, and Rs. 2,50,000 for legal expenses.

The New India Insurance Co. Ltd. has filed an appeal on June 21, 2024 before Delhi State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission and on hearing the matter was dismissed on the ground that appellant has failed to give any acceptable and sufficient reasons to condone such delay. The Company has received order today.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed herewith as an Annexure 1.

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website at www.sheelafoam.com.

Yours truly, For Sheela Foam Limited

Md. Iquebal Ahmad Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## SHEELA FOAM LTD.



## **Annexure 1**

Annexure 1	D 11 1 0 1 0 D1 1 D 1 1
Name of the authority	Delhi State Consumer Disputes Redressal
	Commission
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, or	The application (IA-1801/2024) filed by the
order(s) passed	appellant seeking condonation of delay in
	filing the appeal, which was not admitted and
	accordingly, the same was dismissed on the
	ground that appellant has failed to give any
	acceptable and sufficient reasons to condone
	such delay and an order passed.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including	July 01, 2024
any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other	
communication from the authority	
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s)	NA
committed or alleged to be committed;	
Impact on financial, operation or other	NA
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in	
monetary terms to the extent possible.	